Authority: Item 9: Public Works Committee
Report: 07-016 (PW07153)
CM: December 12, 2007

Bill No. 173

CITY OF HAMILTON
BY-LAW NO. 16-

To Amend By-law No. 01-215
Being a By-law To Regulate Traffic

WHEREAS sections 8, 9 and 10 of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c. 25, authorize
the City of Hamilton to pass by-laws as necessary or desirable for the public and
municipal purposes, and in particular paragraphs 4 through 8 of subsection 10(2)
authorize by-laws respecting: assets of the municipality, the economic, social and
environmental well-being of the municipality; health, safety and well-being of persons;
the provision of any service or thing that it considers necessary or desirable for the
public; and the protection of persons and property;

AND WHEREAS on the 18th day of September, 2001, the Council of the City of Hamilton
enacted By-law No. 01-215 to regulate traffic;

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to amend By-law No. 01-215.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

1. Schedule 2 (Speed Limits) of By-law No. 01-215, as amended, is hereby further
amended by removing from Section "A" (Ancaster) thereof the following item,
namely:

“Glancaster Road Sawmill Road Chippewa Road 60km/h”

And by deleting from Section "G" (Former Regional Roads) thereof the following items,
namely;
“133 Nebo Road Stone Church Road South City Limits 60

637 Airport Road 6500" west of Homestead 3000" west of 60
Drive Homestead Drive



637

637

622

622

622

413

640

640

612

613

652

656

656

656

Airport Road

Airport Road

Binbrook Road

Binbrook Road

Binbrook Road

Blackheath Road

Bradley Ave.

Dickenson

Fletcher Road

Fletcher Road
Great Oak Trall

Harrison Road

Hall Road
Homestead Dr.

Hwy 56

Hwy 56

Hwy 56

To Amend By-law No. 01-215
Being a By-law to Regulate Traffic

Glancaster Road
3000' west of Homestead
Dr.

Trinity Church Road
457m east of Regional
Road 56

280m east of Hendershot
Road

Haldibrook Road

Windwood Dr.

King's Hwy. 6

100m south of Blue
Mountain Road

Cemetery Road
Windwood Dr.

Kirk Road

Blackheath Road
King's Hwy. 6

Hwy 53/Hwy 20

55m north of Guyatt Road

Southbrook Road

(Page 2 of 7)

1981 metres west of
Homestead Drive

Homestead Dr.
520m east of Trinity
Church Road

280m east of
Hendershot Road

Westbrook Road

Highway #56

150m north of
Magnificent Way

Nebo

Cemetery Road

Kirk Road
Fowler Dr.

1.3 kilometres south of
Kirk Road

Regional Road 56
Hwy. 6

55m north of Guyatt
Road

Cemetery Road

Kirk Road

80

50

60 km/h

60 km/h

80 km/h

60

40 km/h

60

60

80

40 km/h

80

80

50

80

70

70



To Amend By-law No. 01-215
Being a By-law to Regulate Traffic

Kirk Road

Fletcher Road

577 m south of Rymal Rd.

North Township Limits

500" north of City of
Hamilton Limits

1.5km south of Chippewa

Road
Rymal Rd.
Twenty Rd.

Dickenson Rd.

(Page 3 of 7)

Glanbrook-Haldimand
Townline Road

Regional Road 56
Haldibrook Rd.
White Church Road

Twenty

Haldibrook Road

Twenty Rd.
Dickenson Rd.

King’s Highway 6

80

80

60 km/h

60

60

60

60

70

80"

And Section "D" (Glanbrook) is hereby repealed and replaced with Section “D”
(Glanbrook) attached to this By-law;

656 Hwy 56
614 Kirk Road
Miles Rd.
633 Nebo Road
Nebo

Tyneside Road
Upper James St.
Upper James St.
Upper James St.

HIGHWAY

“Twenty Road

Twenty Road
Golf Club Road
Dickenson Road

English Church Road

FROM

Glancaster Road

150m East of Greti Drive
Trinity Church Road
Glancaster Road

Upper James Street

TO

600m west of Upper
James Street

Glover Road
Westbrook Road
Trinity Church Road

680m East of Upper
James Street

SPEED
(km/h)

60

60

60

60

60



English Church Road

Guyatt Road

Guyatt Road

Airport Road

Airport Road

Airport Road
Airport Road
Cemetery Road
White Church Road
White Church Road
White Church Road
Binbrook Road

Binbrook Road

Binbrook Road
Chippewa Road
Chippewa Road

Chippewa Road

To Amend By-law No. 01-215
Being a By-law to Regulate Traffic

680m East of Upper
James Street

Trinity Church Road

800m West of Regional
Road 56

Glancaster Road

850m East of Glancaster
Road

Upper James Street
Miles Road
Fletcher Road
Glancaster Road
Ferris Road

Nebo Road

Trinity Church Road

425m East of Regional
Road 56

Hendershot Road
Glancaster Road
100m East of Miles Road

Tisdale Road

(Page 4 of 7)

Easterly end

800m West of Regional
Road 56

Westbrook Road

850m East of Glancaster
Road

150m East of Centre
Road

Miles Road

Trinity Church Road
Regional Road 56
Ferris Road

Nebo Road

Trinity Church Road
Fletcher Road

Hendershot Road

Westbrook Road
100m East of Miles Road
Tisdale Road

Trinity Church Road

70

70

60

80

60

60

70

60

60

70

60

60

60

80

60

80

60



Kirk Road

Kirk Road

Kirk Road
Leeming Road
Bell Road

Hall Road

Hall Road
Walkers Road
Haldibrook Road
Haldibrook Road
Haldibrook Road

Haldibrook Road

Upper James Street
Upper James Street
Upper James Street
Ferris Road

Miles Road

To Amend By-law No. 01-215
Being a By-law to Regulate Traffic

Trinity Church Road

550m west of Harrison
Road

Trimble Road
Westerly End
Woodburn Road
Trinity Church Road
Woodburn Road
Tyneside Road
Glancaster Road
Highway 6 South
Miles Road

Trinity Church Road

Rymal Road
Twenty Road
Dickenson Road
White Church Road

500m south of Rymal
Road

(Page 5 of 7)

550m West of Harrison 80
Road
Trimble Road 60

Westbrook Road 80
Ferris Road 60
Westbrook Road 70
Woodburn Road 80
Westbrook Road 70
Easterly End 70
Highway 6 South 80
Miles Road 60
Trinity Church Road 70
100m west of Blackheath 80
Road

Twenty Road 60
Dickenson Road 70
Highway 6 South 80
Haldibrook Road 60
Haldibrook Road 60



Tyneside Road

Tyneside Road

Nebo Road
Nebo Road

Glover Road

Tisdale Road

Trinity Church Road

Trinity Church Road

Fletcher Road

Fletcher Road
Harrison Road
Regional Road 56
Regional Road 56

Regional Road 56

Regional Road 56
Blackheath Road

Trimble Road

To Amend By-law No. 01-215
Being a By-law to Regulate Traffic

White Church Road

1500m south of Chippewa
Road

Rymal Road
White Church Road

650m south of Rymal
Road

White Church Road

500m south of Rymal
Road

1230m north of Hall Road

100m south of Blue
Mountain Drive

Binbrook Road
Kirk Road
Rymal Road
Guyatt Road

100m south of Southbrook
Drive

Kirk Road
Northerly end

Kirk Road

(Page 6 of 7)

1500m south of
Chippewa Road

Haldibrook Road

White Church Road
Chippewa Road

650m north of Dickenson
Road

Southerly End

750m south of Kirk Road

Haldibrook Road

Binbrook Road

Kirk Road
Haldibrook Road
Guyatt Road
Cemetery Road

Kirk Road

Haldibrook Road
Haldibrook Road

Hall Road

80

60

60

80

60

60

60

70

60

80

60

80

60

70

80

60

60



Trimble Road
Hendershot Road
Woodburn Road
Woodburn Road
Sinclairville Road
Berry Road

Berry Road
Westbrook Road

Westbrook Road

To Amend By-law No. 01-215
Being a By-law to Regulate Traffic

Hall Road

Rymal Road
Rymal Road
Binbrook Road
Hall Road

Bell Road

Hall Road
Regional Road 20

Binbrook Road

Haldibrook Road
Kirk Road
Binbrook Road
Southerly End
Haldibrook Road
Hall Road
Southerly End
Binbrook Road

Irvine Road

(Page 7 of 7)
80

60

60

80

60

80

60

60

80"

2. Subject to the amendments made in this By-law, in all other respects, By-law No. 01-
215, including all Schedules thereto, as amended, is hereby confirmed unchanged.

3. This By-law shall come into force and take effect on the date of its passing and

enactment.

PASSED this 22™ day of June, 2016.

F. Eisenberger
Mayor

R. Caterini
City Clerk



