Authority: Item 9: Public Works Committee

Report: 07-016 (PW07153) CM: December 12, 2007

Bill No. 173

CITY OF HAMILTON

BY-LAW NO. 16-

To Amend By-law No. 01-215 Being a By-law To Regulate Traffic

WHEREAS sections 8, 9 and 10 of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c. 25, authorize the City of Hamilton to pass by-laws as necessary or desirable for the public and municipal purposes, and in particular paragraphs 4 through 8 of subsection 10(2) authorize by-laws respecting: assets of the municipality, the economic, social and environmental well-being of the municipality; health, safety and well-being of persons; the provision of any service or thing that it considers necessary or desirable for the public; and the protection of persons and property;

AND WHEREAS on the 18th day of September, 2001, the Council of the City of Hamilton enacted By-law No. 01-215 to regulate traffic;

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to amend By-law No. 01-215.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

1. Schedule 2 (Speed Limits) of By-law No. 01-215, as amended, is hereby further amended by removing from Section "A" (Ancaster) thereof the following item, namely:

"Glancaster Road Sawmill Road Chippewa Road 60km/h"

And by deleting from Section "G" (Former Regional Roads) thereof the following items, namely;

"133	Nebo Road	Stone Church Road	South City Limits	60
637	Airport Road	6500' west of Homestead Drive	3000' west of Homestead Drive	60

637	Airport Road	Glancaster Road	(Pag 1981 metres west of	ge 2 of 7) 80
	,po	0.50	Homestead Drive	
637	Airport Road	3000' west of Homestead Dr.	Homestead Dr.	50
622	Binbrook Road	Trinity Church Road	520m east of Trinity Church Road	60 km/h
622	Binbrook Road	457m east of Regional Road 56	280m east of Hendershot Road	60 km/h
622	Binbrook Road	280m east of Hendershot Road	Westbrook Road	80 km/h
413	Blackheath Road	Haldibrook Road	Highway #56	60
	Bradley Ave.	Windwood Dr.	150m north of Magnificent Way	40 km/h
	Dickenson	King's Hwy. 6	Nebo	60
640	Fletcher Road	100m south of Blue Mountain Road	Cemetery Road	60
640	Fletcher Road	Cemetery Road	Kirk Road	80
	Great Oak Trail	Windwood Dr.	Fowler Dr.	40 km/h
612	Harrison Road	Kirk Road	1.3 kilometres south of Kirk Road	80
613	Hall Road	Blackheath Road	Regional Road 56	80
652	Homestead Dr.	King's Hwy. 6	Hwy. 6	50
656	Hwy 56	Hwy 53/Hwy 20	55m north of Guyatt Road	80
656	Hwy 56	55m north of Guyatt Road	Cemetery Road	70
656	Hwy 56	Southbrook Road	Kirk Road	70

656 Hwy 56 Kirk Road Glanbrook-Haldimand Townline Road 614 Kirk Road Fletcher Road Regional Road 56 80 Miles Rd. 577 m south of Rymal Rd. Haldibrook Rd. 60 km/h 633 Nebo Road North Township Limits White Church Road 60 Nebo 500' north of City of Hamilton Limits Tyneside Road 1.5km south of Chippewa Road Upper James St. Rymal Rd. Twenty Rd. 60 Upper James St. Twenty Rd. Dickenson Rd. 70 Upper James St. Dickenson Rd. King's Highway 6 80"				(Pag	ge 3 of 7)
Miles Rd. 577 m south of Rymal Rd. Haldibrook Rd. 60 km/h Nebo Road North Township Limits White Church Road 60 Nebo 500' north of City of Hamilton Limits Tyneside Road 1.5km south of Chippewa Road Road Upper James St. Rymal Rd. Twenty Rd. 60 Upper James St. Twenty Rd. Dickenson Rd. 70	656	Hwy 56	Kirk Road		80
Nebo Road North Township Limits White Church Road 60 Nebo 500' north of City of Hamilton Limits Tyneside Road 1.5km south of Chippewa Road Upper James St. Rymal Rd. Twenty Rd. 60 Upper James St. Twenty Rd. Dickenson Rd. 70	614	Kirk Road	Fletcher Road	Regional Road 56	80
Nebo 500' north of City of Hamilton Limits Tyneside Road 1.5km south of Chippewa Road Road Upper James St. Rymal Rd. Twenty Rd. 60 Upper James St. Twenty Rd. Dickenson Rd. 70		Miles Rd.	577 m south of Rymal Rd.	Haldibrook Rd.	60 km/h
Tyneside Road 1.5km south of Chippewa Haldibrook Road 60 Road Upper James St. Rymal Rd. Twenty Rd. 60 Upper James St. Twenty Rd. Dickenson Rd. 70	633	Nebo Road	North Township Limits	White Church Road	60
Road Upper James St. Rymal Rd. Twenty Rd. 60 Upper James St. Twenty Rd. Dickenson Rd. 70		Nebo		Twenty	60
Upper James St. Twenty Rd. Dickenson Rd. 70		Tyneside Road	• •	Haldibrook Road	60
		Upper James St.	Rymal Rd.	Twenty Rd.	60
Upper James St. Dickenson Rd. King's Highway 6 80"		Upper James St.	Twenty Rd.	Dickenson Rd.	70
		Upper James St.	Dickenson Rd.	King's Highway 6	80"

And Section "D" (Glanbrook) is hereby repealed and replaced with Section "D" (Glanbrook) attached to this By-law;

HIGHWAY	FROM	ТО	SPEED (km/h)
"Twenty Road	Glancaster Road	600m west of Upper James Street	60
Twenty Road	150m East of Greti Drive	Glover Road	60
Golf Club Road	Trinity Church Road	Westbrook Road	60
Dickenson Road	Glancaster Road	Trinity Church Road	60
English Church Road	Upper James Street	680m East of Upper James Street	60

		(Page 4 d	of 7)
English Church Road	680m East of Upper James Street	Easterly end	70
Guyatt Road	Trinity Church Road	800m West of Regional Road 56	70
Guyatt Road	800m West of Regional Road 56	Westbrook Road	60
Airport Road	Glancaster Road	850m East of Glancaster Road	80
Airport Road	850m East of Glancaster Road	150m East of Centre Road	60
Airport Road	Upper James Street	Miles Road	60
Airport Road	Miles Road	Trinity Church Road	70
Cemetery Road	Fletcher Road	Regional Road 56	60
White Church Road	Glancaster Road	Ferris Road	60
White Church Road	Ferris Road	Nebo Road	70
White Church Road	Nebo Road	Trinity Church Road	60
Binbrook Road	Trinity Church Road	Fletcher Road	60
Binbrook Road	425m East of Regional Road 56	Hendershot Road	60
Binbrook Road	Hendershot Road	Westbrook Road	80
Chippewa Road	Glancaster Road	100m East of Miles Road	60
Chippewa Road	100m East of Miles Road	Tisdale Road	80
Chippewa Road	Tisdale Road	Trinity Church Road	60

		(Page 5 of	f 7)
Kirk Road	Trinity Church Road	550m West of Harrison Road	80
Kirk Road	550m west of Harrison Road	Trimble Road	60
Kirk Road	Trimble Road	Westbrook Road	80
Leeming Road	Westerly End	Ferris Road	60
Bell Road	Woodburn Road	Westbrook Road	70
Hall Road	Trinity Church Road	Woodburn Road	80
Hall Road	Woodburn Road	Westbrook Road	70
Walkers Road	Tyneside Road	Easterly End	70
Haldibrook Road	Glancaster Road	Highway 6 South	80
Haldibrook Road	Highway 6 South	Miles Road	60
Haldibrook Road	Miles Road	Trinity Church Road	70
Haldibrook Road	Trinity Church Road	100m west of Blackheath Road	80
Upper James Street	Rymal Road	Twenty Road	60
Upper James Street	Twenty Road	Dickenson Road	70
Upper James Street	Dickenson Road	Highway 6 South	80
Ferris Road	White Church Road	Haldibrook Road	60
Miles Road	500m south of Rymal Road	Haldibrook Road	60

		(Page 6 d	of 7)
Tyneside Road	White Church Road	1500m south of Chippewa Road	80
Tyneside Road	1500m south of Chippewa Road	Haldibrook Road	60
Nebo Road	Rymal Road	White Church Road	60
Nebo Road	White Church Road	Chippewa Road	80
Glover Road	650m south of Rymal Road	650m north of Dickenson Road	60
Tisdale Road	White Church Road	Southerly End	60
Trinity Church Road	500m south of Rymal Road	750m south of Kirk Road	60
Trinity Church Road	1230m north of Hall Road	Haldibrook Road	70
Fletcher Road	100m south of Blue Mountain Drive	Binbrook Road	60
Fletcher Road	Binbrook Road	Kirk Road	80
Harrison Road	Kirk Road	Haldibrook Road	60
Regional Road 56	Rymal Road	Guyatt Road	80
Regional Road 56	Guyatt Road	Cemetery Road	60
Regional Road 56	100m south of Southbrook Drive	Kirk Road	70
Regional Road 56	Kirk Road	Haldibrook Road	80
Blackheath Road	Northerly end	Haldibrook Road	60
Trimble Road	Kirk Road	Hall Road	60

Trimble Road	Hall Road	Haldibrook Road	(Page 7 of 7) 80
Hendershot Road	Rymal Road	Kirk Road	60
Woodburn Road	Rymal Road	Binbrook Road	60
Woodburn Road	Binbrook Road	Southerly End	80
Sinclairville Road	Hall Road	Haldibrook Road	60
Berry Road	Bell Road	Hall Road	80
Berry Road	Hall Road	Southerly End	60
Westbrook Road	Regional Road 20	Binbrook Road	60
Westbrook Road	Binbrook Road	Irvine Road	80"

- 2. Subject to the amendments made in this By-law, in all other respects, By-law No. 01-215, including all Schedules thereto, as amended, is hereby confirmed unchanged.
- 3. This By-law shall come into force and take effect on the date of its passing and enactment.

PASSED this 22nd day of June, 2016.

F. Eisenberger	R. Caterini	
Mayor	City Clerk	
•		